Móvil. In December 2004, Telcel entered into sale and leaseback transactions with respect to a portion of its telephone plant, for a value of
approximately Ps. 3,534 million.

(7) Excludes guarantees. At June 30, 2004, Telcel had Ps. 43,558 million of outstanding guarantees of debt of América Móvil or our other
subsidiaries.

S-10

Edgar Filing: AMERICA MOVIL SA DE CV/ - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 18

Table of Contents

USE OF PROCEEDS

The net proceeds from the sale of the notes, after payment of underwriting discounts and commissions and transaction expenses, are expected to
be approximately U.S.$993.5 million. We intend to use the net proceeds from the sale of the notes for general corporate purposes, including the
funding of capital expenditures.

S-11

Edgar Filing: AMERICA MOVIL SA DE CV/ - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 19

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our consolidated capitalization under Mexican GAAP (1) as of December 31, 2004 and (2) as adjusted to reflect
the issuance of the notes. U.S. dollar amounts are presented solely for your convenience. See �Summary Consolidated Financial and Operating
Information� in this prospectus supplement.

As of December 31, 2004

Actual As adjusted

(millions of
pesos)

(millions of
U.S. dollars)

(millions of
pesos)

(millions of
U.S. dollars)

(unaudited) (unaudited)
Debt:
Denominated in U.S. dollars:
Credits with export-import banks Ps. 7,358 U.S.$ 653 Ps. 7,358 U.S.$ 653
Syndicated loans 3,379 300 3,379 300
Other bank loans 4,928 437 4,928 437
BNDES debt 121 11 121 11
Other 773 69 773 69
4.125% Notes due 2009 5,610 498 5,610 498
5.500% Notes due 2014 8,956 795 8,956 795
Floating Rate Notes due 2007 3,379 300 3,379 300
5.750% Notes due 2015 5,632 500 5,632 500
Notes offered hereby � � 11,264 1,000

Total 40,136 3,563 51,400 4,563

Denominated in Mexican pesos:
Domestic senior notes (certificados bursátiles) 13,001 1,154 13,001 1,154
Leasing 4,484 398 4,484 398

Total 17,485 1,552 17,485 1,552

Denominated in Brazilian reais:
BNDES debt 1,064 95 1,064 95
Other 1 � 1 �

Total 1,065 95 1,065 95

Denominated in Colombian pesos 2,489 221 2,489 221

Denominated in other currencies 283 25 283 25

Total debt 61,458 5,456 72,722 6,456
Less short-term debt and current portion of
long-term debt 5,392 479 5,392 479

Long-term debt 56,067 4,977 67,331 5,977

Edgar Filing: AMERICA MOVIL SA DE CV/ - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 20

Stockholders� equity:
Capital stock 32,795 2,911 32,795 2,911
Retained earnings 52,728 4,681 52,728 4,681
Other accumulated comprehensive loss items (9,615) (854) (9,615) (854)
Minority interest 1,659 147 1,659 147

Total stockholders� equity 77,568 6,885 77,568 6,885

Total capitalization (total long-term debt and stockholders�
equity) Ps. 133,635 U.S.$ 11,862

Ps.
144,899 U.S.$ 12,862

At December 31, 2004, Telcel had, on an unconsolidated basis, unsecured and unsubordinated obligations under indebtedness and guarantees of
parent company and subsidiary indebtedness of approximately Ps. 54,646 million (U.S.$4,851 million), excluding subordinated debt owed to
other members of our group. At such date, Sercotel, our wholly-owned subsidiary that holds directly or indirectly the shares of all our operating
subsidiaries, had, on an unconsolidated basis, unsecured and unsubordinated obligations under indebtedness and guarantees of parent company
and subsidiary indebtedness of approximately Ps. 10,217 million (U.S.$907 million). In addition, at December 31, 2004, our operating